
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1824
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009
SETTING UP OF SPORTS HOSTELS
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct new Sports Hostels in different States, including Orissa.;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Orissa; and

(c) the number of new sports hostels proposed to be constructed by the Government in the States during the 11th Five Year Plan,
State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a)&(b) There is no proposal for construction of new Sports hostels in different States including Orissa, at present.

(c) The list of new Sports hostels approved by the Government during the 11th Five Year Plan, State wise,is at Annexure.
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